







11th Annual

Officer Bob Gentry Golf Scramble Benefitting Hamilton Safety Town

When: Saturday June 22nd, 2024

Where: Twin Run Golf Course, Hamilton OH

<u>Time:</u> 12:00 – 1:00 Light Lunch & Registration

1:00 Shotgun Start

Awards and Dinner following the Scramble

Cash Prizes for the 1st and 2nd Place Teams



This is the 11th year of the Officer Bob Gentry Golf Scramble. This event is held as a fundraiser in his memory for the Hamilton Safety Town Program. Since his passing, the park has been renamed as the "Officer Bob Gentry Park." The donations from this fundraiser have allowed for many upgrades to the grounds including restroom renovations, resurfacing of the mock-town, upgrades to the Kettcars, helmets for children, refurbishing the buildings that make the mock-city, as well as painting and landscaping. Your donations allow the program to exist with no cost to the children participating.

You are invited to participate this year in our scramble so that we may continue our support for the wonderful program and the Children of Butler County. There are many ways to participate, you may choose to golf on a team, sponsor a hole, donate items for the raffle, volunteer time, or simply make a cash donation.

We are grateful for any support.

We have volunteer spots open for the day of the outing. If interested, please contact Betty at information below.

The Greater Hamilton Safety Council is registered as a 501 (C) (3) charitable organization with donations being tax deductible. Thank you for your time and donations.

The Greater Hamilton Safety Council Golf Outing Planning Committee

For Registration, Donations, or to Volunteer:

Greater Hamilton Safety Council
400 N Erie Blvd. Hamilton, OH 45011
513-896-5333 or gtrhamsc@hamiltonsafety.com

11th ANNUAL OFFICER BOB GENTRY GHSC GOLF OUTING REGISTRATION FORM:

O I would like to enter a team/individual to golf. (\$125.00 per golfer/\$500.00 per team)

*** Please list Team Captain first:

	<u>Name</u>	<u>Phone</u>	<u>Email</u>
1			
0	Hole sponsor for \$100 donation. gtrhamsc@hamiltonsafety.com.		follows or send hi-res logo to
0	Lunch Sponsor for \$250 donation. Includes sign at concessions & special recognition.		
0	Dinner Sponsor for \$400 donation. Includes sign at dinner & special recognition.		
0	Birdie Sponsor for \$1,000 donation. Includes foursome, hole sponsor, large sign, & special recognition.		
0	I would like to make a cash donat	ion. \$	
0	I would like to make a prize dona	tion. Prize Donated:	Est. Value: \$
0	I would like to volunteer on the day of the outing. Name:		
Total Contribution: \$			

Please return team entries & payment ASAP but no later than Friday June 7th, 2024.

Make checks payable and mail to:

Greater Hamilton Safety Council c/o Safety Town Golf Scramble

400 N Erie Blvd. Hamilton, OH 45011

Phone: (513) 896-5333 Email: gtrhamsc@hamiltonsafety.com